PRINTED: 10/16/2024
FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G141	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHENSIVE SERVICES INC	914	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD TENNESSEE ST EENCASTLE, IN 46135	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL TAG DEFICIENCY)		LD BE COMPLETION	
W 0000 Bldg. 00	This visit was for a pre-determined full recertification and state licensure survey. Dates of Survey: 9/4, 9/5, 9/6 and 9/9/24. Facility Number: 000678 Provider Number: 15G141 AIMS Number: 100234430 These deficiencies also reflect state findings in accordance with 460 IAC 9. Quality Review of this report completed by #15068 on 9/20/24.		W 0000			
W 0388 Bldg. 00	483.460(m)(1)(i) DRUG LABELING Based on observation, record review and interview for 1 additional client (#6), the facility failed to ensure over the counter medications contained a label with instructions for administration or treatment. Findings include: An observation was conducted on 9/5/24 from 6:15 AM until 9:06 AM. At 6:29 AM DSP (Direct Support Professional) #3 prompted client #6 to come into the office for his morning medications. DSP #3 administered client #6's medications. DSP #3 prompted client #6 to get his NetiPot (nasal irrigation). Client #6 got up from the table and retrieved a small teapot-shaped device and a small		W 0388	Following the deficient proclient #6's medication, N Sinus Rinse has since be labeled correctly with inst for administration and tree (see attachment #1). PCC Trainer completed medical audit on all six residents a verified that all medication were available and no other residents were affected be deficient practice. In an expression process, PCCS Skills tracomplete monthly medical audits to express that all	deilMed een tructions atment. CS Skills ation and n labels her by the effort to ctice from ainer will	
	packet. DSP #3 ren water from a shelf.	noved a gallon jug of distilled DSP #3 and client #6 went into		audits to ensure that all medications are labeled of with instruction for admini	istration	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

#3 poured water and the contents of the small

TITLE (X6) DATE

reviewed by RHM. PCCS

Josi Blanton Residential Director 10/04/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: CC3311 Facility ID: 000678 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 10/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G141		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/09/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHENSIVE SERVICES INC	914 TE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD ENNESSEE ST NCASTLE, IN 46135	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION packet into the small teapot-shaped device. Client #6 then used the small tea-pot shaped device and poured the contents into his left nostril then switched to his right nostril. The surveyor requested to see the box with the tea-pot shaped device and the small packets, but there was not a box for either item with a label from the pharmacy with instructions for use.		ID PREFIX TAG	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
				management team will utilize revised medication audit shee monthly documentation that includes checking medication labels. (see attachment #2) System changes will be completed by October 4th, 20	et for
	conducted on 9/5/24 indicated, "Use Net	otember 2024 MAR istration Record) was 4 at 2:23 PM. The MAR ipot twice daily distilled or X (diagnosis) sinusitis			
	with DSP #3. DSP	onducted on 9/5/24 at 6:40 AM #3 stated, "the Netipot is over nould be label especially for into the Netipot."			
	with the RN (Regist the Netipot is on the	onducted on 9/5/24 at 1:37 PM tered Nurse). The RN stated,"if the MAR, it should have a label, ed over the counter."			
	9-3-6(a)				
W 0454 Bldg. 00	483.470(I)(1) INFECTION CONTROL				
3. 55	interview for 1 of 3 facility failed to promedication adminis Findings include: An observation was	on, record review and sampled clients (#2), the ovide a safe and sanitary tration for client #2. s conducted on 9/5/24 from AM. At 7:00 AM DSP (Direct	W 0454	Corrective actions following the deficient practice include, providing employees with train to address infection control as sanitation when administering medication (see attachment # as well as purchasing a metal medication tray to be utilize for medication administration and	ning nd (3 (3) (b)

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

CC3311

Facility ID: 000678

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 3

PRINTED: 10/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

CENTERS FOR	MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES				OW	IB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BI	a. Building 00			COMPLETED	
AND TEAN OF CORRECTION		15G141	B. WING		<u> </u>	09/09/2024		
		100171	Б. W.			09/09	12024	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
NAME OF P	KOVIDER OR SUPPLIER			914 TEI	NNESSEE ST			
PUTNAM	COUNTY COMPR	EHENSIVE SERVICES INC	GREENCASTLE, IN 46135					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE.	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	\\\L	DATE	
	Support Professiona	al) #3 prompted client #2 to			sanitized before each med pa	SS.		
		e for his morning medications.			(see attachment #4). All reside			
		ne medication cart and removed			residing in the home and rece			
		s for client #2. DSP #3 did not		medications are at risk of being				
				_				
	sanitize the table prior to dispensing the		affected by deficient practice.			10		
	medications into a small cup. Client #2's Sertraline (Depression) 100 mg (milligrams) 2 tablets PO (by			Corrective Actions listed above				
				prevent the deficient practice from				
	mouth) dropped onto the table. DSP #3 used her			recurring. RHM and QIDP will				
	bare hand to pick up the medication and place it			continue to provide on-going				
	back into the small cup with the rest of the			training to PCCS staff regarding				
	medications. DSP #3 handed client #2 the small			infection control, sanitation, and				
	medication cup. Client #2 took his medications.			medication disposal and will				
					complete quarterly observatio	ns to		
	The Core B Indiana	Direct Support Professional			ensure infection control and			
	Training dated 6/9/2	2020 was reviewed on 9/5/24 at			sanitation practices are precis	ely		
	3:41 PM. The Core	B training on page 16			followed. (attachment 5).	•		
		wash hands prior to preparing			Systemic changes will be			
	-	re you disinfect the area you			completed by October 4th, 20	24		
		eations prior to administering			Completed by Cotober 4th, 20	2 7.		
	medications."	ations prior to administering						
	medicanons.							
	An intomvious	anduated on 0/5/24 at 9.50 ANA						
		onducted on 9/5/24 at 8:50 AM						
		#3 stated, "if I drop the						
		table, I will put them back into						
		onto the floor, I will not						
		#3 stated, "I do clean the table						
	in the morning, but	not in between clients."						
	An interview was co	onducted on 9/5/24 at 1:37 PM						
		tered Nurse). The RN stated,						
	, ,	sanitized in between clients.						
		pped on the table should not						
	have been administe	erea."						
	/ .							
	9-3-7(a)							

Event ID: CC3311 Facility ID: 000678 Page 3 of 3 If continuation sheet